LEE COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

Candidate Name	DANIEL J. DE SANTIS					
	DANICE 3: DE SARTIS					
Residence Address	9130 HOLLOW PINE DRIVE					
City and Zip Code	BONITA SPRINGS 34135					
Mailing Address (if different)	☑ Check if same as above.					
Telephone Number(s) (Daytime)	239-390-9373 OR					
Email Address	dnd santis@ concast. NET					
Office Sought						
Area, District, Group	BROOKS OF BOWITH SPRINGS I					
Or Seat Number	SEAT 2					
Political Party						
(If Applicable)	NON-PARTISAN VOTER REGISTRATION NUMBER					
Date Of Birth Or	VOTER REGISTRATION NUMBER					
Voter ID #	111307919					
Date	5/19/2008					
Candidate Signature	X Wanul Herfanter					

All information on this form, including your signature, becomes a public record upon receipt by the Supervisor of Elections.

Candidates who provide an email address <u>may be</u> contacted by this office, via the email address provided by the candidate, for campaign related communications that pertain exclusively to the candidate's campaign.

All other mailings from this office, which pertain to every candidate, will be via United States Postal Service.



'OBMAY19AM1112 SDE Lee Co F1

STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.)	OFFICE USE ONLY
(PLEASE TYPE)	
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX: DESANTIS, DANIEL J	111307919
Original Appointment 9130 HOLLOW PINE D	
Name of Candidate BONITA SPRINGS FL	er street, city, state, zip code)
Telephone (optional) 2. Party (Partisan candidates only 39) 390-9373 NON	3. Office (add district, circuit, group/fumber) BROOKS I CDO(5-2)
I have appointed the following person to act as my Camp	paign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer
4. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer	
1113079 —— DESANTIS, DANIEL J	
5. Ma 9130 HOLLOW PINE DR BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135	8. Telephone (39) 390 - 9373
7. Cit	ate 10. Zip Code
I have designated the following named bank as my	ary Depository Secondary Depository
11. Name of Bank WACHOVIA	12. Street Address 8 700 COEKSCREN RD
13. City 14. County	15. State 16. Zip Code
BONITA SPRINGS LEE	FL
17. Signature of Candidate X Warrel Abbe Sauto	5/19/08
Campaign Treasu	111307919
DES 1 913	SANTIS, DANIEL J 0 HOLLOW PINE DR NITA SPRINGS FL 34135
Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	
who is seeking nomination or election as a	candidate to the office of
. As a duly	(Party) registered voter in
County Elevide Lem qualified to accept this appointment	
	IAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.
5/19/08 X	Drive O No D. Landis
Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 02/06)

SCANNED

STATEMENT	OF
CANDIDAT	E

(Section 106.023, F.S.)

(Ple

DESANTIS, DANIEL J 9130 HOLLOW PINE DR BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135 OFFICE USE ONLY

111307919

l,	_ ,
candidate for the office of BROWSI CDD SEAT 2	_;
have received, read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106,	
Florida Statutes.	

Signature of Candidate

Date 2, 2008

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

AFFIDAVIT OF INTENT LEE COUNTY SPECIAL DISTRICT CANDIDATE

State of Florida County of Lee

, DANIEL J. DE:	SANTIS	, a candidate for the
(print name)		
BROOK special district office of: SEAT	S OF BONITA	Springs I
special district office of: SEAT	# 2 (JAMES	A. MERRITT INCUMBENT
· (district name and dis	trict #, seat #, or area#)

in the <u>November 4, 2008 General Election</u>. I understand that my only campaign expense, from personal funds, shall be the \$25 candidate-qualifying-fee or the signature verification fee for candidates who qualify by submitting 25 valid candidate petition signatures.

I will not be required to: appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depository or file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statutes §99.061 or §106.07 and, therefore, I am prohibited from collecting, soliciting or accepting any money or contribution(s) in-kind, in connection with my campaign.

In the event I later decide to collect, solicit, or accept any money or contribution(s) in-kind, or make any campaign expense, I understand that I will be required to file Form DS-DE 9 (Appointment of Campaign Treasurer/Designation of Campaign Depository) with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections. My campaign shall then be subject to campaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statute §106.07 with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections.

X Manuel Alexantis

Signature of Candidate

5

History 2007 HB537, FS 99.061, FS Chapter 106 Revised-9/27/2007 Lee County Forms

'08JUN13PM129FFREUSEONLY LOYALTY OATH FOR NON-PARTISAN OFFICE (Sections 876.05-876.10, Florida Statutes) STATE OF FLORIDA ee .county DE SANTIS a citizen of the State of Florida and of the United States of America, . . . and a candidate for public office . . . do hereby solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Florida. OATH OF CANDIDATE (Section 99.021, Florida Statutes) DE SANTIS I, (PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO BE WRITTEN IN ON THE BALLOT -- NAME MAY NOT BE CHANGED AFTER THE END OF QUALIFYING) am a candidate for the office of BOARD MEMBER 。CECounty, Florida. I am qualified My legal residence is under the Constitution and the Laws of Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected. I have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I have resigned from any office from which I am required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012. Florida Statutes. effectiv (239) 390-9373 dudsantise X CONCAST. NET Email Address 9130 HOUOW PINE DRIVE ろみららら BONITA SPRINGS State ZIP Code Address Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 22 day of MAY Personally Known: Produced Identification: Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida Type of Identification Produced: Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public **AARON THOMAS** MY COMMISSION # DD 698781 EXPIRES: August 1, 2011

SCANNED

FORM 1 STATEMENT OF 2007 Please print or type your name, mailing FINANCIAL INTERESTS address, agency name, and position below: LAST NAME -- FIRST NAME -- MIDDLE NAME **FOR OFFICE** SANTIS DANIEL USE ONLY: osepu 08JUN139M1201SDELee Co MAILING ADDRESS : 9130 House **ID** Code CITY: 7IP · COUNTY: BONITA SPRINGS ID No. LEE NAME OF AGENCY: Brooks of Boning 5 Conf. Code NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT P. Req. Code BOARD MEMBER You are not limited to the space on the lines on this form. Attach additional sheets, if necessary. CHECK ONLY IF IX CANDIDATE OR NEW EMPLOYEE OR APPOINTEE **BOTH PARTS OF THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED** **DISCLOSURE PERIOD:** THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUR FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR, WHETHER BASED ON A CALENDAR YEAR OR ON A FISCAL YEAR. PLEASE STATE BELOW WHETHER THIS STATEMENT IS FOR THE PRECEDING TAX YEAR ENDING EITHER (check one); φ \square **DECEMBER 31, 2007** SPECIFY TAX YEAR IF OTHER THAN THE CALENDAR YEAR: MANNER OF CALCULATING REPORTABLE INTERESTS: THE LEGISLATURE ALLOWS FILERS THE OPTION OF USING REPORTING THRESHOLDS THAT ARE ABSOLUTE DOLLAR VALUES, WHICH THE LEGISLATURE ALLOWS FILERS THE OPTION OF USING REPORTING TITLESHOLDS, WHICH ARE USUALLY BASED ON PERCENTAGE VALUES (See instructions for further details). PLEASE STATE BELOW WHETHER THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS EITHER (check one): COMPARATIVE (PERCENTAGE) THRESHOLDS OR **DOLLAR VALUE THRESHOLDS** PART A -- PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major sources of income to the reporting person] NAME OF SOURCE DESCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY SOURCE'S OF INCOME **ADDRESS** VALLEVARD GROUP しいしできているとう Vanguard INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 2600 VALLEY FORGE PA 194/82-2600 PECO ENERGY P.O. BOX 569 Pitt C/O MELLON BANK, N.A. SBURGH PA 15230 0569 GLECTRIC & NATURAL PENSION GAS UTILITY CO. SOCIAL SECURITY D.C. PART B -- SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, and other sources of income to businesses owned by the reporting person] NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES **ADDRESS** PRINCIPAL BUSINESS **BUSINESS ENTITY** OF BUSINESS' INCOME OF SOURCE **ACTIVITY OF SOURCE** てっての PART C -- REAL PROPERTY [Land, buildings owned by the reporting person] FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are located at the bottom of page 2. INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out begin on page 3.

u may need∄to

page 6.

file are dese

PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSO TYPE OF INTANGI		ks, bonds, certifi		ICH THE PROPERTY RELAT	ES
N/A	·				
		,			
		,	_		
PART E — LIABILITIES (Major d NAME OF CRED		l	ADDRESS	OF CREDITOR	
HONE					
		3			
PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECI	FIED BUSINESSES [O	wnership or posit	tions in certain types of businesses	s)	
	BUSINESS ENT	ITY#1	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BUSINES	S ENTITY #3
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NONE	<u> </u>	<u></u>		
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY					
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY					
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY					
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS					
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST					
IF ANY OF PARTS A	THROUGH F ARI	E CONTINUE	ED ON A SEPARATE SHE	ET, PLEASE CHECK H	ERE 🔲
SIGNATURE (required):	el Neles	entis	<u>~</u>	IGNED (required): Sune 2, 200	8
	r FII	LING IN	STRUCTIONS:		

WHAT TO FILE:

After completing all parts of this form, including signing and dating it, send back only the first sheet (pages 1 and 2) for filling.

If you have nothing to report in a particular section, you must write "none" or "n/a" in that section(s).

Facsimiles will not be accepted.

NOTE:

MULTIPLE FILING UNNECESSARY:

Generally, a person who has filed Form 1 for a calendar or fiscal year is not required to file a second Form 1 for the same year. However, a candidate who previously filed Form 1 because of another public position must at least file a copy of his or her original Form 1 when qualifying.

WHERE TO FILE:

If you were mailed the form by the Commission on Ethics or a County Supervisor of Elections for your annual disclosure filing, return the form to that location.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.)

State officers or specified state employees file with the Commission on Ethics, P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, Ft. 32317-5709; physical address: 3600 Maclay Blvd. South, Suite 201, Tallahassee, Ft. 32312.

Candidates file this form together with their qualifying papers.

To determine what category your position falls under, see the "Who Must File" Instructions on page 3.

WHEN TO FILE:

Initially, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee must file within 30 days of the date of his or her appointment or of the beginning of employment. Appointees who must be confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

Candidates for publicly-elected local office must file at the same time they file their qualifying papers.

Thereafter, local officers/employees, state officers, and specified state employees are required to file by July 1st following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

Finally, at the end of office or employment, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee is required to file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ST CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY	
(1) DANIEL J DE SANTIS Name (2) 9130 HOLLOW PINE DR, BONITA SPRINGS, FL Address (number and street)	34135 ROBERT TO THE RESERVE TO THE R	
City, State, Zip Code	「プログラン	
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:	
(4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): BROOKS I CDD-2 Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existence Party Executive Committee Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED	
10/31/2008	IDENTIFIERS 2/2/2009	
Cover Period: From / To	/ / Report TypeTR-4	
☐ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	n Report	
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT	Š
Cash & Checks \$ 48.55	Monetary Expenditures \$ 0.00	IBN30M033350E Lee Co F1
Loans \$ 0.00	Transfers to Office	03339
Total Monetary \$	Total Monetary \$ 0.00))E ee
In-Kind \$	Monetary \$ 0.00	CoF1
	(8) Other Distributions \$	
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$	
(11) CERT	TIFICATION	
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any personal certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete. (Type name) ANIEL T. DESANTS [Individual (only for election eering commun.) X Signature	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete. (Type name) ANCLI, DE SANTIS Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization) X Signature	
orginature v	Orginature t	l

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	DANIEL J DE SANTIS	(2) I.D. Number ₇₇						
	10/31/2008	<u>:</u>		/2/2009	_			
(3) Cover Per	iod///	thre	ough	<i>I I</i>	(4) Pa	ge	of	
_(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
Date	Full Name							
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	_	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind			
Sequence Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	1	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount	
	DeSantis, Daniel J		balance	CA		Add	\$48.55	
1/27/2009	9130 Hollow Pine Drive		account					
	Bonita Springs, Fl 34135		 b					
1								
1 1								
, , ,								
<u> </u>								
		ļ						
1 1								
· ·								
1 1								
1 1								
I I								
, ,				İ				
1 1								

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES (1) Name DANIEL J DE SANTIS 77 (2) I.D. Number _____ 2/2/2009 10/31/2008 (4) Page 1 of 0 (3) Cover Period ____/___ through ____/___/ (11) (10) (8) (9) (7) (5) Date Full Name Purpose (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if (6) Expenditure Street Address & contribution to a Sequence Type **Amount** City, State, Zip Code candidate) Amendment Number

DS-DE 12 (Rev. 08/04)

Signature

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	DANIEL J DE SANTIS	(2) I.D. Number						
	10/31/2008		2	/2/2009		-		
(3) Cover Peri	od//	thro	ough	<i>! !</i>	(4) Page	·	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(8) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount	
•			•	11	•			
1 1								
I I	_							
1 1								
1 1								
I I								
1 1								
1 1								
DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/0)3)	SEE RE	VERSE FOR IN	NSTRUCTIONS.	AND CODE VALU	ES		

(1) Name ^{DANI}	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S EL J DE SANTIS	(2) I.D. Number 77				
(3) Cover Period	10/31/2008 2 1 / / through	2/2/2009 	4) Page <u>1</u>	of	1	
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11)	
	DeSantis, Daniel J 9130 Hollow Pine Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135	to close campaign fund checking account	мо		\$202.70	
//						
//			,			
//				-		
//						
//						
//						

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS &								
(1)	DANIEL J D	E SANTIS				O	FFICE USE ONLY	77	3
•	Name								ğ
(2)			, BONITA SPRINGS, FL	34135					79
	Address (no	umber and	street)						31AM 1047 SDE Lee Co
	City, State,	Zip Code				_	/		<u> </u>
	CHECK II	F ADDRESS	HAS CHANGED		(3) ID I	Vumbe	er:		
(4)	Political (te (office sou Committee	k(es): ught): BROOKS I CDD-: uous Existence	CHE	CK IF PC H CK IF CCE		BANDED ISBANDED		
		ecutive Com eering Comn		***********			ELECTIONEERING PORTS WILL BE FI		
			(5) REPORT						
Cove	er Period:	From	10/11/2008 To	10/30	0/2008 ——/		Report Type	G4	
X C	riginal [] Amendmëi	nt Special Electio	n Repor	t 🗀 !	ndepe	ndent Expenditure	Report	
(6)	CONTRIBU	TIONS THIS	REPORT	(7)	EXPEND	ITURE	S THIS REPORT		
Cast	n & Checks	\$	0.00	Mone Exper	tary nditures	\$_	9	.40	
Loar	is	\$	0.00	Trans Accou	fers to Offic	ce \$		0.0	
Tota	l Monetary	\$	0.00	Total Mone		* — \$.00	
In-Ki	nd	\$	0.00		y.			.40	
				(8)	Other Di	stribut \$.00	_
(9)	TOTAL Mor	netary Cont	ributions To Date	(10)	TOTAL N	loneta	ry Expenditures	To Date	
	\$		700.00		\$		545	.85	
	lt is a	first danrag	(11) CERT			lic reco	vid /ee 920.42 E.S		
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete. Type name Individual (only for election eering commun.) X Signature				I certificorrec	y that I hav	ve exar plete. LNu	mined this report and the second control of the second commun.	and it is to the state of the s	212

(1) Name DANIEL J DE SANTIS						(2) I.D. Number			77	
(3) Cover Period	10/11/	2008 /	through	10/30/. /	2008 	(4) Page	1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
10/24/2008	Post Office, Broadway Estero, FL 339289	mailing stamps	МО		\$9.40
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					
//					·

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name _	DANIEL J DE SANTIS						
(2) Court De	10/11/2008 eriod / /	thre	1 Duah	0/30/2008	/4\ Pa	. 1	of _0_
(3) COVEL PE	/ /			' —— ' —		<u> </u>	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Sequence Number	Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Сі Туре	Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amoun
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 06/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF S CAMPAIGN TREASUR	STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS ER'S REPORT SUMMARY					
(1) DANIEL J DE SANTIS Name (2) 9130 HOLLOW PINE DR, BONITA SPRINGS, E Address (number and street)	OFFICE USE ONLY 77					
City, State, Zip Code	(2) ID Number					
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED (3) ID Number: (4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): BROOKS I CDD-2 Political Committee CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED Committee of Continuous Existence CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Electioneering Communication CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED						
(5) REPOR 9/27/2008 Cover Period: From / 70	T IDENTIFIERS 10/10/2008 Report Type G3					
Original						
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT					
Cash & Checks \$0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 465.94					
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00					
Total Monetary \$ 0.00	Total Monetary \$ 465.94					
	(8) Other Distributions \$ 0.00					
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$536.45					
• •	RTIFICATION					
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete. (Type name) DANIET. DESANTS [Individual (only for election dering commun.) X (Cype Name) DANIET Deputy Treasure Deputy Treasure Deputy Treasure	correct, and complete. (Type name) DANIEL J. DE SANTIS					

DS-DE 12 (Rev. 08/04)

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	DANIEL J DE SANTIS				(2) I.D. Numb	er	77
	9/27/2008		1	0/10/2008			
(3) Cover Peri	od / /	thro	ough	1 1	(4) Pa	ge ¹	of 0
(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date	Full Name		(-)	(-)	(,	(,	(,
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)						
Sequence	Street Address &	Co	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
<u> </u>							
		i					
			-				
·						İ	
							•
<u>.</u>						1	
1 1				}			
	-						
	1.					1	
•						1	
,							
1 1	-						
	-						
							
						1	
<u> </u>		-					
		ĺ					
				ĺ]	
<u> </u>		İ]	
						[
							
.		1					
		İ					

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 06/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

(1) Name DANII	EL J DE SANTIS		(2) I.D. Number		77	
	9/27/2008	10/10/2008				
(3) Cover Period	l	through//	(4) Page 1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
9/27/2008	Office Max, Coconut Point Mall Estero, FL 33928	print and fold mailing	МО		\$87.57
9/29/2008	Supervisor of Elections, PO Drawer Fort Myers, FL 33902	mailing list	МО		\$44.67
9/29/2008	US Post Office, Broadway Ave. Estero, FL 33928	stamps for mailing	МО		\$294.00
9/27/2008	Office Max, Coconut Point Mall Estero, PL 33928	various mailing items	МО		\$39.70
//					
//					
//					
DS-DE 14 (Rev					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ST CAMPAIGN TREASURE	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1) DANIEL J DE SANTIS	OFFICE USE ONLY 77
Name	MECEIVEM
(2) 9130 HOLLOW PINE DR, BONITA SPRINGS, FL	34135
Address (number and street)	OCT 2 2008
City, State, Zip Code	
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number COUNTY ELECTIONS
(4) Check appropriate box(es):	
▼ Candidate (office sought): BROOKS I CDD-: Political Committee ▼ Candidate (office sought): BROOKS I CDD-: Political Committee	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED
☐ Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED
Party Executive Committee	_
☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED
(5) REPORT	IDENTIFIERS
Cover Period: From 9/13/2008 To	9/26/2008 / Report Type G2
☑ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Cash & Checks \$ 200.00	Monetary Expenditures \$10.12
Loans \$ 0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00
Total Monetary \$ 200.00	Total Monetary \$ 10.12
In-Kind \$	10.12
	(8) Other Distributions \$0.00
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date
\$	\$70.51_
• •	IFICATION
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers	on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true.
correct, and complete.	correct, and complete.
(Type name) DAVIEL J. DE SAUTIS	(Type name) DANIEC J. DE SAUTIS
Individual (only for election eering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY &
x Warel Me Santin	X Dand Calles
Signature	Signature

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	DANIEL J DE SANTIS				2) I.D. Numb	er	17
	9/13/2008		9	/26/2008			•
(3) Cover Peri	iod / /	thr	ough	<i>' '</i> _	(4) Pag	ge <u> </u>	of
(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date	Full Name						
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	_	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Sequence Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	1	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
	DeSantis, Daniel J		retired	СН			\$200.0
9/26/2008 / /	9130 Hollow Pine Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135						
			1				
1							
1 1							
1 1							
			<u> </u>				
1 1							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
1 1							
1 1							
				1			
1 1							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	_						

(1) Name	DANIEL	J DE	SANTIS				(2) I.D. Nu	mber		77	
(3) Cover	Period	9/13/ 	2008	through_	9/26/20	008	(4) Page _	1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount	
9/26/2008	Lee County Supervisor Of Elect, Lee County Fort Myers, FL	mailing list	МО		\$10.12	
11						
//						
//						
//						
//						
//						
//						

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ST CAMPAIGN TREASURE	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1)	DANIEL J DE SANTIS	OFFICE USE ONLY 77
	Name	<u> </u>
(2)	9130 HOLLOW PINE DR, BONITA SPRINGS, FL	34135
	Address (number and street)	_ /
	City, State, Zip Code	
	CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:
(4)	Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): BROOKS I CDD-2	
	☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED
	Party Executive Committee	
	☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED
		IDENTIFIERS
Cov	er Period: From/ To	9/12/2008 / Report Type G1
X C	Original	Report Independent Expenditure Report
(6)	CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Casi	n & Checks \$0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$16.21
Loar	s \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00
Tota	Monetary \$ 0.00	Total
In-Ki	ind \$	Monetary \$ 16.21
		(8) Other Distributions \$0.00
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$60.39_
	(11) CERT	IFICATION
	· •	on to faisify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)
	tify that I have examined this report and it is true, ect, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.
<u>(T</u>	ype name) DANYSC J. DESAUTIS	(Type name) DANIELT. DESAUTT
ele	Individual (only for Treasurer Deputy Treasurer ctioneering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)
<u>X</u>	W Helesantis	X While fairly
Si	gnature ∤	Signature

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	DANIEL J DE SANTIS		(;	2) I.D. Numb	er	
	8/22/2008	9/12/2008				
(3) Cover Peri	iod//	through	1	(4) Pag	ge ¹	of ⁰
(0, 00000000000000000000000000000000000		_		_ ', '		
(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Date	Full Name			` '		
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		\			
Sequence	Street Address &	Contributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Type Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
1 1						
	7					
				l		
-						
1 <u>1</u>					İ	
· . <u></u>	Ţ .					
1 1			1			
			-			
1 1						
					}	
1 1						
			+ +		+	
1 1	4					
		 			 	
1 1						
<u> </u>	-					
			.]			
			† †			
1 1						
	-					
]	

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

(1) Name DANII	EL J DE	SANTIS		(2) I.D. Number		77	
	8/22/	2008	9/12/2008				
(3) Cover Period		/_	through//	(4) Page <u>1</u>	of _	11	

(6) Sequence Number 8/23/2008	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code Office Max, Coconut Point Shopping Center Estero, FL 34135	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate) file folders	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
	Office Max, Coconut Point Shopping Center Estero, FL 34135	file folders	MO		
			:		\$16.2
11					
//					
_/ /				4	
//					
//					
//					

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 08/03)

WAIVER OF REPORT (Section 106.07(7), F.S.)	OFFICE USE ONLY							
(PLEASE TYPE) DANIEL J DE SANTIS	77							
9130 HOLLOW PINE DR BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135	BROOKS I CDD-2V							
Candidate's Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) OR Political Committee, CCE or Party Name	Identification Number (Assigned by Division of Elections)							
Address (Number and Street)	Office Sought (Include District, Circuit or Group Number)							
City State Zip Code								
Candidate Committee of Continuous Existence	Check box if address has changed since last report.							
Political Committee Party Executive Committee	Check here if PC or CCE has DISBANDED and will no longer file reports.							
***************************************	TYPE OF REPORT (Check Appropriate Box)							
QUARTERLY REPORTS PRIMARY ELECTION	GENERAL ELECTION							
☐ January ☐ 32nd day prior	48th day prior							
☐ April ☐ 18th day prior	☐ 32nd day prior ☐ TERMINATION REPORT							
☐ July ☐ 4th day prior	18th day prior							
☐ October	4th day prior							
NOTIFICATION OF NO ACTIVITY IN CAMPAIGN A	ACCOUNT FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD OF							
8/2/2008 through	gh 8/21/2008 (F3)							
X IO ANIA	1. 100 700							
Warre Hand	(Date)							

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ST. CAMPAIGN TREASURE	ATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS R'S REPORT SUMMARY								
(1) DANIEL J DE SANTIS Name	OFFICE USE ONLY 77								
(2) 9130 HOLLOW PINE DR, BONITA SPRINGS, FL	34135								
Address (number and street)	/ {								
City, State, Zip Code									
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:								
(4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): BROOKS I CDD-2 Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existence Party Executive Committee Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING								
COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED									
(6) REPORT Cover Period: From 7/19/2008 To Special Election	IDENTIFIERS 8/1/2008 / Report Type F2 Report Independent Expenditure Report								
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT								
Cash & Checks \$0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 19.18								
Loans \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00								
Total Monetary \$	Total Monetary \$ 19.18								
In-Kind \$	13.18								
	(8) Other Distributions \$0.00								
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date								
\$500.00_	\$44.18_								
(11) CERT It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers									
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.								
(Туре паme)	(Type name)								
Individual (only for election gering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)								
X Namel Hesduter	x Warrel Gle Santin								
Signature	Signature /								

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	DANIEL J DE SANTIS	(2) I.D. Number					
	7/19/2008		8	/1/2008			
(3) Cover Pe	riod / /	thre	ough	11	(4) Pag	e <u>1</u>	of
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Co Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
INGILIDE	City, State, Zip Code	туре	Occupation	туре	Description	- Tellemanient	Amount
1 1							l .
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>							UBHUUJUMU843 OUE Les Co. F.
	*******						3
1 1							[3
							ļ ģ
				:			ן "
							3
1 1							ļ -
1 1							
<u> </u>							
				-			
-							
	_						
					ĺ		
			"				
1 1							
]			1		ļ

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

(1) Name	DANIEL	J DE	SANTIS		(2) I.D. Number_		77
•		7/19/		8/1/2008	.,		
(3) Cover	Period	/_		through//	(4) Page1	of _	11

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
7/21/2008	Supervisor of Elections, Po Box 2545 Fort Myers, FL 34135	purchase mailing labels brooks cdd-i	МО		\$19.18
					É
	·				-do}#a]#K£Maunam
//					John J
//					Option of the Choose of the Ch
//					E Les Colt
//					
11					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY									
(1) DANIEL J DE SANTIS Name	OFFICE USE ONLY 77								
(2) 9130 HOLLOW PINE DR, BONITA SPRINGS, FL	34135								
Address (number and street)	_								
City, State, Zip Code									
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:								
(4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): BROOKS I CDD-2 D Political Committee	☐ CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED								
☐ Committee of Continuous Existence	☐ Committee of Continuous Existence ☐ CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED								
☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication ☐ CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED									
(5) REPORT	IDENTIFIERS								
Cover Period: From	7/18/2008 / Report Type F1								
☑ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report								
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT								
Cash & Checks \$500.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 25.00								
Löans \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00								
Total Monetary \$ 500.00	Total Monetary \$ 25.00								
In-Kind \$									
	(8) Other Distributions \$								
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date								
\$ 500.00	\$25.00_								
(11) CERTIFICATION It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)									
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.								
(Type name)	(Type name)								
Individual (only for electioneering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (on for PC, PTY & electionie ering commun. organization) X Walley Chairperson (on for PC, PTY & electionie ering commun. organization)								
Signature /	Signature /								

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name			(2) I.D. Number 77						
	4/1/2008		7	/18/2008			_		
(3) Cover Per	riod / /	thr	ough	1 1	(4) Page	·	of		
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)		
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind	Ameridment	A		
Number 5/22/2008 / /	City, State, Zip Code DeSantis, Daniel J 9130 Hollow Pine Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135	Type	Occupation retired	Type CH	Description	Amendment	Amount \$500.0		
1									
I I									
1 1									
1 1	_								
		į							
f j									
l l			:						
1 1						-			
					1. d. d				

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

130) as J 305 2221 H412 JUL 80.

	L J DE SANTIS	MOUNEN O NEI		(2) I.D. Nur		7	'7
(3) Cover Period	4/1/2008 / /	7/18 through/	/2008 	(4) Page	1	of	1
(5)	(7	1	(8)	(9)		(10)	(11)

708JUL21P#1222SDELeeCoF1

_(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11) Amount	
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment		
6/3/2008	DeSantis, Daniel J 9130 Hollow Pine Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135	candidate filing fee	МО		\$25.00	
//						
//						
//						
11						
//						

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 08/03)